
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Weekly Northgate News – 3rd May 2024  

  

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

Good News 

I am pleased to announce that the following children have been recognised for outstanding work and 

achievements in this week’s ‘Good News’ Assemblies: 

 

Sofia L in Butterflies 

Motiejus in Ladybirds 

Theo S in Bumblebees 

Bobby-Rae C in Caterpillars 

Willow D in Jupiter 

Ella R in Saturn 

Naomi in Mercury 

Urte in Neptune 

Everybody in Mars! 

Lillie-Louise and Sophie A in Venus 

Orlando in Apollo 

Emily S in Soyuz  

 

House Points and Attendance 

Swallowtails have received the most House Points this week and have received an extra play.   

The classes with the highest attendance are Neptune class (98%) and Centipede class (99%).  This 

week there were ‘no lates’ in Centipede Neptune, Mars and Apollo classes.  Well done to everybody! 
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Police Meeting 

 

The Police are having a Police SNAP meeting (Safer Neighbourhood Action Panel), at St. Nicholas 

Priory on Thursday 6th June at 6pm.  There will be hot drinks and biscuits served.  They invite you to 

go to discuss the priorities for policing in our area.  Everybody is welcome.  
 
  

Earth Day 

 

Thank you for your contributions for Earth Day last Friday.   Nearly £120 was raised which will be 

used to purchase trees and plants for the school grounds and pond area.  The children took part in 

‘No Power for an Hour’ which involved doing activities which did not use electricity in order to help 

us to consider electricity consumption.  

 

Important Dates  

 

Wednesday 8th May – Year 4 Trip to The Sainsbury Centre 

Friday 10th May – Year 3 Trip to The Sainsbury centre 

Monday 13th May to Thursday 16th May – Year 6 SATS week 

Monday 13th May – Year 5 Into University (Venus Class) session 

Tuesday 14th May – Year 5 Out There Arts workshop 

Tuesday 14th May – Reception Maths Activity Session 2.30 – 3.15 pm 

Wednesday 15th May – Year 5 Into University (Mars Class) session 

Friday 17th May – Pyjamarama Day – details to follow- and Year 6 trip to the cinema 

Monday 20th May – Phonics Screening Check information session for Y1 parents at 2.15 pm 

Wednesday 22nd May – Class Photographs 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half term 

Wednesday 5th June – Y3 Trip to Hemsby 

Monday 15th to Friday 19th July – Year 6 End of Year Celebration Week – details to follow 

Monday 22nd July – Last day of Summer Term 

 

Have a wonderful bank holiday weekend.  We look forward to seeing you all next Tuesday. 

Susan Bacon     

Headteacher 


